
SURAT 

MUNICIPAL 

cORPORATION 

ALGAÍMA4-l 1i,A6AUaLs-a, 

u, 

HGIAN, 

FT 
INDIA 

() 3.4.sAe12l- aigelseldM l- sigdl. 

SWACHH 
SURVEKSHAN 

2021 

i.aLa.ain(asay)/L 323 

3. S126R RH sRU ygi 824 S14 Ha! aallate (Form 3AWork Completion Certificate) -1 



t1. 6e ll 6st ige wla l-se Detailed Technical Specification y 241-l 28a. 

SD/ 



PROVIDING & FIXING BARBED WIRE FENCING/CHAIN LINK FENCING/CONCERTINA COIL FIXING AT VARIGUS OPEN SPACES/GPEN PLOTS/ MUNICIPAL BULDING COMPOUND WALL IN SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE, SURAT. 

ITEM 
NO. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Surat Municipal Corporation 
South West (Athwa) Zone 

Housing Deptt 

la) Up to 1.5 Mt. depth 

ITEM 

Schedule B 

Excavation for foundation includ. sorting out & stacking of useful materials & disposing of the excavated stuff upto 50 mt Lead & all lift, watering etc Comp. (A) Loose or Soft soil With Machinaries 

Providing & laying cement concrete 1:24(1 cement 2 sand:4 graded stone agg 20 mm nominal size )& curing comp. Includ.cost of form work but exclu. Cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in: (A) Foundat1ion, footing, Base of columns and Mass concrete. 

Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint 

(A) in beams & joists channels angles, tees, flats with connection 
plates or angle cleats as in main & cross beams,hip & trussed 
purlins connected to common raffers & the like. 

(B)For work like chain link fencing, above compound wall etc. 
Providing and fixing Gl chain link of 50ni1 x 50m1 size x 10 
guage thick with nuts, bolts, washer or G.l pins, excluding M.S. 
angles etc. complete as per relevent IS specification & directed by 
engineer in charge. (TATA or Jindal Make) 

Providing and fixing and fitting TATA or Jindal make G.I barbed 
wire fencing with necessary barbed wire (12 x 14 guage, weight not 
less than 0.14 kg. / mt.) pins, hooks, excluding M.S. angles etc. 

|complete as per relevent IS specification.& directed by engineer in 
charge 

Providing and Fixing hot dip concertina coi! of 610 mm dia. made 
out of 2.59 mm (12 SWG) hot dip galvanized (Gl coating not less 
|than 200 gm/sqmt.) th. wire having 80 nos. of spikes and 200 nos. 
of clips made out of stainless steel (AISI 304) 1.5 mm th. dia., GL. 
strips 0.5 mm th. (GI coating not less than 120 gm/sq, mt.) weight 

of one coil should not be lesss than 15 kg etc., complete at the top 
of compound wall fixed with S.S. clips and binding wires 
whereever necessary etc. complete. (NOTE: Strctching length of 
one coil should not be more than 9 mt.) 

Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other 
metal surface with synthetic enemal paint, burshing to give an even 

shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other 
foreign matters. 

QTY. 

50.00 

50.00 

203.68 

203.69 

450.00 

450.21 

1000.00 

RATE 

SOR 
21-22 

78.07 

63 93 

3499.15 C.M 

63.93 

275.00 

PER 

CM 

KG. 

TOTAL 

KG. 

SM 

85.00 KG. 

231.00 R.M. 

199.614 48.15 S.M. 

Tender Condition 17.70% 
Below 

|AMOUNT IN 
RS. 

3903.50 

174957.50 

13021.26 

13021.90 

123750 00 

38267.85 

231000,00 

9611.41 

607533.,42 

107533.42 

S00000.00 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE 

SURAT MUNICPAL CORPORATION 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

