





ક્રોન નંબર : ૨*૬૬*૩૦૪૯–૫૦ २*५***७७२** મ્યુનિસિપલ ઝોન ઓફિસ, સુરત.

એમ.બી.ગાંધી કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન, આદર્શભવનની બાજુમાં,અઠવાલાઈન્સ, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા, સુરત.



# સંમતિપત્ર

નં.સા.વે.ઝોન(અઠવા)/આ.	32(3
તારીખઃ 39/9 /૨૦૨૫	

પ્રતિ,		
	••••••	
	 	••

વિષય :- સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારના સબ ઝોન–ર માં આવેલ વિવિધ રીઝર્વેશન પ્લોટ/ઓપન સ્પેસ/ મ્યુનિસીપલ બિલ્ડીગની કંમ્પાઉન્ડ વોલની ઉપર/ ફરતે બાર્બેડ વાયર ફેન્સીગ/ચેઈનલીક ફેન્સીગ/કન્સેન્ટીના કોઈલ ફીટીંગ કરવાનું કામ.

સંદર્ભ :- (૧) સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૯૮૩/૨૦૨૪, તા.૨૭/૦*૬/*૨૦૨૪ થી મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના ભાવે અને શરતે. (૨) ડે.મ્યુ.કમિશ્નરશ્રીની તા<u>ં ડે઼઼ડ઼ોઝ઼ો&પ</u>઼ના રોજની મંજુરી.

#### મહાશય,

સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન વિસ્તારના સબ ઝોન–ર માં આવેલ વિવિધ રીઝર્વેશન પ્લોટ/ઓપન સ્પેસ/ મ્યુનિસીપલ બિલ્ડીંગની કંમ્પાઉન્ડ વોલની ઉપર/ કરતે બાર્બેડ વાયર ફેન્સીંગ/ચેઈનલીક ફેન્સીંગ/કન્સેન્ટીના કોઈલ ફીટીંગ કરવાના કામે સંદર્ભ (૧)મુજબ સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૯૮૩/૨૦૨૪, તા.૨૭/૦*૬*/૨૦૨૪ થી મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના ભાવે અને શરતે રૂા.૫,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. ની મર્યાદામાં કામગીરી કરાવવા સંદર્ભ (૨) હેઠળથી મંજુરી મળેલ. આ કામ કરવા સંમત હોય તો આપશ્રીની લેખીત સંમતિ બંધ કવરમાં તા.૧૪ / ૦√ર૦૨૫ સુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારની કચેરીમાં પહોંચાડવા પ્રબંધ કરશો. ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહી.

### —ઃ **શરતો** ઃ—

- ૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની ૨કમ કમિશ્નરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂા.પ,૦૦૦ /– ની આપવાની રહેશે.
- ર. ઈજારદારે સમાન પ્રકારના કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ તથા સમાન પ્રકારના સોંપવામાં આવેલ કામના વર્ક ઓર્ડર ની નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
- 3. ઈજારદારે સમાન પ્રકારના પૂર્ણ કરેલ કામના/ અનુભવના સર્ટીફિકેટ (Form 3A/Work Completion Certificate) ની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
- ૪. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફીકેટની નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.
- પ. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજુ કરવાનું રહેશે.
- ૬. ઈજારદારે શીડયુલ–બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.
- ૭. કોઈપણ તથા બધાજ સંમતિપત્રક રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈ <sup>પણ</sup> કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહી.
- ૮. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા / સરકારી ટેક્ષ ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાનાં રહેશે.
- ૯. તમામ સરકારી/ અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.
- ૧૦. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના હાઉસીંગ વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.

- ૧૧. સદર કામગીરી ઉકત મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના Detailed Technical Specification મુજબ કરવાની રહેશે.
- ૧૨. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે ઈજારદારને જણાવવાનું કે વિવિધ રીઝર્વેશન પ્લોટ/ઓપન સ્પેસ/ મ્યુનિસીપલ બિલ્ડીંગની કંમ્પાઉન્ડ વોલની ઉપર/ કરતે બાર્બેડ વાયર ફેન્સીંગ/ચેઈનલીંક ફેન્સીંગ/કન્સેન્ટીના કોઈલ ફીટીંગ માટે અત્રેના ઝોનની તાકીદની જરૂરીયાત મુજબ એક અથવા તેથી વધુ સ્થળની નોંધ લઈ તે મુજબની ડીઝાઈન તૈયાર કરી તાકીદના ધોરણે જણાવ્યા મુજબના સ્થળે સપ્લાય/ફ્રોટીંગ કરી આપવાના રહેશે. જેની લેખિત બાંહેઘરી આપવાની રહેશે.

SD/-કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર માહન વુક્ક(અરવા)ઝોન સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

# 3

## Surat Municipal Corporation South West (Athwa) Zone Housing Deptt

PROVIDING & FIXING BARBED WIRE FENCING/CHAIN LINK FENCING/CONCERTINA COIL FIXING AT VARIOUS OPEN SPACES/OPEN PLOTS/ MUNICIPAL BUILDING COMPOUND WALL IN SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE, SURAT.

	Schedule B									
NO.	ITEM	QTY.	RATE SOR 21-22	PER	AMOUNT IN					
1	Excavation for foundation includ sorting out & stacking of useful materials & disposing of the excavated stuff upto 50 mt. Lead & all lift, watering etc. Comp. (A) Loose or Soft soil With Machinaries									
	(1) Up to 1.5 Mt. depth	50.00	79.07							
2	Providing & laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 sand:4 graded stone agg. 20 mm nominal size)& curing comp. Includ.cost of form work but exclu. Cost of reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in: (A) Foundation, footing, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	50.00	78.07 3499.15	C.M.	3903.50 174957.50					
3	Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint									
	(A) in beams & joists channels angles, tees, flats with connection plates or angle cleats as in main & cross beams,hip & trussed purlins connected to common raffers & the like.	203.68	63.93	KG.	13021.26					
	(B)For work like chain link fencing, above compound wall etc.	203.69	63.93	KG.	13021.90					
4	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link of 50mm x 50mm size x 10 guage thick with nuts, bolts, washer or G.I. pins, excluding M.S. angles etc.complete as per relevent IS specification & directed by engineer in charge. (TATA or Jindal Make)	450.00	275.00	S.M.	123750.00					
5	Providing and fixing and fitting TATA or Jindal make G.I. barbed wire fencing with necessary barbed wire (12 x 14 guage, weight not less than 0.14 kg. / mt.) pins, hooks, excluding M.S. angles etc. complete as per relevent IS specification. directed by engineer in charge	450.21	85.00	KG.	38267.85					
6	Providing and Fixing hot dip concertina coil of 610 mm dia. made out of 2.59 mm (12 SWG) hot dip galvanized (G.I. coating not less than 200 gm/sqmt.) th. wire having 80 nos. of spikes and 200 nos. of clips made out of stainless steel (AISI 304) 1.5 mm th. dia., G.I. strips 0.5 mm th. (G.I. coating not less than 120 gm/sq.mt.) weight of one coil should not be lesss than 15 kg. etc., complete at the top of compound wall fixed with S.S. clips and binding wires whereever necessary etc. complete. (NOTE: Stretching length of one coil should not be more than 9 mt.)	1000.00	231.00	R.M.	231000.00					
7	Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with synthetic enemal paint, burshing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters.	199.614	48.15	S.M.	9611.41					
				607533.42						
		Tender Condition 17.70% Below			107533.42					

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SOUTH WEST (ATHWA) ZONE
SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION